terms shall be defined in accordance 
with Section 310 of the Executive 
Law: 

STATE CONTRACT herein referred 
to as "State Contract”, shall mean: (a) 
a written agreement or purchase order 
instrument,  providing  for  a  total  
expenditure  in  excess  of twenty-five  
thousand dollars ($25,000.00), 
whereby the State University of New 
York (“University”) is committed to 
expend or does expend funds in return 
for labor,  services  including but  not  
limited  to  legal, financial and other 
professional services, supplies, 
equipment, materials or  a

[...]

authorized  to  do  business  in  this  
state and independently owned and 
operated; (e) an  enterprise  owned  by  
an  individual  or  individuals,  whose 
ownership, control and operation are 
relied upon for certification, with a  
personal  net  worth  that does not 
exceed fifteen million dollars 
($15,000,000), as adjusted annually  
on  the  first  of  January  for inflation  
according  to  the consumer price 
index of the previous year; and (f) an 
enterprise that is a small  business  
pursuant  to  subdivision twenty of this 
section.  

A  firm  owned  by  a minority group

[...]

enterprise  authorized  to  do  business  
in  this  state  and independently 
owned and operated; (e)  an  enterprise  
owned  by  an  individual  or  
individuals, whose ownership, control 
and operation are relied upon for 
certification, with a personal net worth 
that does not exceed  fifteen million  
dollars  ($15,000,000.00), as  adjusted  
annually  on  the first of January for 
inflation according to the consumer 
price index of  the  previous  year; and 
(f)  an  enterprise  that  is a small 
business pursuant to subdivision 
twenty of this section. 

MINORITY GROUP MEMBER